

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5014/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2000 in MP 117/00
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M.P. GRIH NIRMAN MANDAL

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s)
and appointment of advocate A.C)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ashwini Kumar, Adv. for
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Chaudhary, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks leave of
the Court to withdraw this petition. The Special leave
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master